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Item 1 Schedule of Investments [ INSERT SCHEDULE ]
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Portfolio of Investments

As of January 31, 2007 (unaudited)

Principal

Amount

(000)

Description

LONG-TERM INVESTMENTS - 104.9%

USD

AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD

AUD
AUD

AUD

AUD

AUD

AUD

AUD

AUD

AUD

2,841

500
500
500
1,000
500
500
550
1,250
500
250
100
500
250
500
500

500
600

500
2,000
500
500
500
500

3,700

ARGENTINA - 2.7%
Republic of Argentina,
8.28%, 12/31/33 (a)

AUSTRALIA - 23.8%

ABN Amro Bank NV,

6.50%, 5/17/18 (b)

Australia and New Zealand Banking Group, Ltd.,
6.25%, 5/23/16 (b)

AXA SA,

7.25%, 10/26/16 (b)(c)

Brisbane Airport Corporation, Ltd.,
7.30%, 6/30/10

CFS Retail Property Trust,

6.25%, 12/22/14

Cie de Financement Foncier,
6.25%, 1/30/17

Commonwealth of Australia,
10.00%, 10/15/07

7.50%, 9/15/09

5.25%, 8/15/10

5.75%, 6/15/11

6.50%, 5/15/13

6.25%, 4/15/15

6.00%, 2/15/17

Emirates Bank International,
6.75%, 11/06/09

FGL Finance Australia, Ltd.,
6.25%, 3/17/10

General Electric Capital Australia Funding Pty,
6.00%, 5/15/13

6.00%, 4/15/15

GPT RE, Ltd.,

6.00%, 6/28/08

HSBC Bank Australia,

6.5867%, 5/19/16 (b)

Macquarie Bank, Ltd.,

6.50%, 5/31/17 (b)

Monumental Global Funding, Ltd.,
6.50%, 11/08/11

National Capital Trust III,
7.3633%, 09/30/16 (b)(c)

National Wealth Management,
6.75%, 6/16/26 (b)

New South Wales Treasury Corporation,
7.00%, 12/01/10

Moody s

Rating

NR

Al
Al
Baal
Aaa
NR
Aaa
Aaa
Aaa
Aaa
Aaa
Aaa
Aaa
Aaa
Al
Baa2

Aaa
Aaa

NR
Al

A3

Aa3
A2

NR

Aaa

S&P

Rating

B+

A+
A+
BBB

AAA

AAA

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

BBB

AAA
AAA

BBB+

AA-

Value

(US$)

$ 3,263,085

380,287
379,922
379,023
788,641
368,727
381,160
436,910
1,000,180
377,298
191,366
79,368
394,199
194,514
385,812
379,651

372,836
443,946

382,759
1,546,271
383,349
383,864
388,694
375,379

2,930,712



AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD

AUD
NZD

AUD

AUD
AUD

1,250
800
2,500
1,700
2,700
2,200
1,250
500
750
600
500
1,000

500
1,000

700

500
2,250
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Northern Territory Treasury,
6.75%, 7/14/09

Publishing & Broadcasting Finance, Ltd.,
6.15%, 7/04/15

Queensland Treasury Corporation,
8.00%, 9/14/07

6.00%, 6/14/11

6.00%, 8/14/13

6.00%, 10/14/15

6.00%, 6/14/21

RWH Finance Pty, Limited,

6.20%, 3/26/17

SPI Australia Finance Pty, Ltd.,
6.25%, 11/14/08

SPI Electricity & Gas,

6.50%, 11/03/11

St George Bank, Ltd.,

6.50%, 7/26/16 (b)

Sydney Airport Finance,

6.25%, 11/21/11

Telstra Corporation, Ltd.,

7.25%, 3/30/10

7.15%, 11/24/14

Walker Finance Property, Limited,
6.6917%, 12/30/11(b)

Western Australia Treasury Corporation,
8.00%, 10/15/07

8.00%, 6/15/13

NR
Baal
Aaa
Aaa
Aaa
Aaa
Aaa
Aa2
Al
Al
A2
Aaa

A2
A2

NR

Aaa
Aaa

NR
BBB+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

NR

AAA

AAA
AAA

976,237
587,809
1,956,495
1,305,165
2,069,795
1,679,180
952,964
367,494
575,200
457,375
382,136
759,185

391,409
668,443

543,049

391,472
1,895,282

29,283,558

Aberdeen Global Income Fund, Inc. 1
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Portfolio of Investments (continued)

As of January 31, 2007 (unaudited)

Principal

Amount
(000)

Description

LONG-TERM INVESTMENTS (continued)

BRL

BRL

USD

NZD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
NZD
CAD
CAD
CAD
NZD
NZD

CAD

corp

GBP

3,500
500

1,200

1,000
2,500
3,000
2,000
2,000

750

500
2,000
1,000
3,500
2,000
1,000
1,500
1,000

2,000

1,600,000

1,250

BRAZIL - 2.7%

Bie Bank & Trust, Ltd.,
14.10%, 2/02/09
Electropaulo Metropolitian,
19.125%, 6/28/10

Federal Republic of Brazil,
10.00%, 8/07/11

CANADA - 20.9%
Canadian Government,
6.625%, 10/03/07

5.50%, 6/01/10

10.25%, 3/15/14

8.00%, 6/01/23

9.00%, 6/01/25

Canada (Cayman),

7.25%, 6/01/08

Ontario Hydro,

8.50%, 5/26/25

Province of British Columbia,
9.50%, 1/09/12

Province of Manitoba,
6.375%, 9/01/15

Province of Manitoba Series EMTN,
7.00%, 5/21/07

Province of New Brunswick,
7.75%, 1/13/14

Province of Newfoundland,
5.125%, 12/29/10

Province of Ontario,

6.25%, 6/16/15

Province of Quebec,

6.75%, 11/09/15

Quebec Hydro,

9.625%, 7/15/22

COLOMBIA - 0.7%
Republic of Colombia,
12.00%, 10/22/15

FINLAND - 2.1%
Republic of Finland,
10.125%, 6/22/08

Moody s
Rating

NR
NR

Ba2

Aaa
Aaa
Aaa
Aaa
Aaa
Aaa
Aal
Aaa
Aal
Aal
Aal
Aa2
Aal

Aa2

Aa2

Ba2

Aaa

S&P
Rating

NR
BB-

BB

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
NR
AA
AA+
AA-
AA-

AA-

AA
A+

A+

BB

AAA

Value

(US$)

1,696,271
269,380

1,404,000

3,369,651

684,603
2,209,145
3,483,141
2,429,007
2,699,610

656,999

622,065
2,085,344

660,924
2,986,359
2,024,127

866,610

979,083

669,523

2,592,731

25,649,271

816,499

2,584,134
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FRANCE - 1.7%
Dexia Municipal Agency,
NZD 3,000 7.00%, 11/26/07 Aaa AAA 2,048,131

GERMANY - 5.8%
Kreditanstalt fuer Wiederaufbau,

TRY 4,000 13.50%, 3/03/08 Aaa AAA 2,723,344

MXN 15,000 9.75%, 5/27/08 Aaa AAA 1,383,762
Kreditanstalt fuer Wiederaufbau International Finance, Inc.,

USD 3,000 5.75%, 1/15/08 Aaa AAA 3,012,525

7,119,631

INDONESIA - 2.6 %
Indonesia Government,

IDR 12,000,000 13.15%, 3/15/10 NR BB+ 1,483,912
IDR 15,000,000 11.00%, 12/15/12 NR BB+ 1,749,890
3,233,802

IRELAND - 1.1%
Red Arrow International Leasing,
RUB 33,580 8.375%, 3/31/12 Baa2  BBB+ 1,304,889

JAMAICA -1.3%
Government of Jamaica,
EUR 1,000 11.00%, 7/27/12 Bl B 1,564,530

KAZAKHSTAN -1.2%
Kazkommerts International BV,
USD 1,500 7.875%, 4/07/14 Baal BB+ 1,534,605

LUXEMBOURG - 0.9%
Vimpel-Communication,
USD 1,100 8.00%, 2/11/10 Ba3 BB+ 1,141,392

MEXICO - 0.7%



